The following announcement has been issued but are not yet effective and has not been applied in
preparing these interim financial statements. This new announcement may be relevant to the Group’s
operations, which become effective for annual financial periods beginning on or after 1 January 2017,
and is set out below. The Group does not plan to adopt this announcement early.

TFRS   Topic

FAP Announcement
   no. 5/2559

Accounting Guidance for derecognition of financial assets and financial
liabilities

The Group has made a preliminary assessment of the potential initial impact on the Group’s financial
statements of this announcement and expects that there will be no material impact on the financial
statements in the period of initial application.

21 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the 2015 consolidated financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the
presentation in the 2016 financial statements.  The significant reclassifications were as follows:

 2015
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

reclass.

Reclass.
 After

reclass.
 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of financial position
Trade accounts receivable 2,253,362  9,731  2,263,093
Other receivables  232,598  (49,848)  182,750
Advances to suppliers and distributors 149,878  37,611  187,489
Trade accounts payable (1,604,214)  1,319  (1,602,895)
Other payables (331,033)  (1,319)  (332,352)
Accrued expenses (445,617)  2,506  (443,111)
   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is
more appropriate to the Group’s business.

36

	AUDITOR_REPORT
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS
	NOTES
	Three-month period ended 30 June
	Six-month period ended 30 June
	Trade accounts receivable - related parties
	Other receivables - related parties
	Trade accounts payable - related parties
	Commission agreement
	Supply agreement
	Additional investment in direct subsidiaries
	Additional investment in indirect subsidiaries
	Segment 1
	Segment 2
	Segment 3